

ADDITIONAL ISSUES

1. Whether defendants No.9 to 11 prove that the suit is barred by limitation?

(The above Additional issue is framed and pronounced in the open Court on this 3rd day of January 2026)

(VEDAMOORTHY B.S.)

XXXI Addl. City Civil & Sessions Judge,
Bengaluru.
C/c V Addl. City Civil & Sessions Judge,
Bengaluru.